Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Showall, Inc.	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Megawall Corporation
Street Address:	5340 Six Mile Court NW
City:	Comstock Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5101986
Patent Number:	5485934
Patent Number:	5655674
Patent Number:	5983574
Patent Number:	5921044
Patent Number:	6068135
Patent Number:	6283278
Patent Number:	7104023
Patent Number:	7093726
Patent Number:	D471993
Patent Number:	D511581
Patent Number:	D533283
Patent Number:	D532120
Application Number:	29201699
Application Number:	11258614
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0818

40.00 5

500352379

Patent Number: 5431761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jpdeleon@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 Kings Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P172/07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josefino P. de Leon

Total Attachments: 4

source=Megawall Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=Megawall Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=Megawall Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=Megawall Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, SHOWALL, INC., with mailing address at P.O. Box 750, Chilhowie, Virginia 24319 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. issued patents and applications listed in the attached appendix;

WHEREAS, Megawall Corporation, having a place of business at 5340 Six Mile Court NW, Comstock, MI 49321 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent, patent applications and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Showall, Inc., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Megawall Corporation the entire right, title and interest to said inventions, patent and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and all Letters Patents which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Megawall Corporation for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which

-1-

said patent of the United States are or may be granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Megawall Corporation if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications, or any division or divisions thereof, to said Megawall Corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Megawall Corporation, its successors and assigns, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Megawall Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, patent and patent applications and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patent and patent applications to be issued to said Megawall Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything

possible to aid said Megawall Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and that if said Megawall Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure any reissue or reissues of said patents, or that any disclaimer or disclaimers relating thereto should be filed, that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissue or reissues, and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Megawall Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this day of Augus ______, 2007.

SHOWALL, INC.

Name: William G. HOLZTRAGER

Title: President

MEGAWALL CORPORATION

By: _______

Title:

PRESIDENT

APPENDIX

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
4,752,010	June 21, 1988
5,101,986	April 7, 1992
5.485,934	January 23, 1996
5,431,761	July 11, 1995
5,655,674	August 12, 1997
5,983,574	November 16, 1999
5,921,044	July 13, 1999
6,068,135	May 30, 2000
6,283,278	September 4, 2001
7,104,023	September 12, 2006
7,093,726	August 22, 2006
D471,993	March 18, 2003
D511,581	November 15, 2005
D533,283	December 5, 2006
D532,120	November 14, 2006
U.S. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
10/885,233	July 7, 2004
29/201,699	March 19, 2004
11/258,614	October 26, 2005
CANADA PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE

PATENT

REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0823

June 16, 1992

1,303,551